Cannon Speedy D
IDC contacts
2
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.
Speedy D connectors terminate ribbon cables without stripping and without splicing. They are
intermateable with all D Subminiature types offered on the market. The extremely low profile

6 7 8 9
Cannon Speedy D
RoHS Compliant Ordering Key
3
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.
D B SF Y – 25 P – A190 – K87
Series
D Subminiature
Shell size
E – 9 contacts
A – 15 contacts
B – 25 contacts
C – 37 contacts
Contact termination
SF – flat cable termination
Mounting method
without letter–
through-hole ø 3.05
E–clinch nut 4–40
X–clinch nut M3
Y–Float mounting
Number of contacts
9; 15; 25; 37
Contact type
P–Pin
S–Socket
Contact finish (=Performance class)
without code – Performance class 3
A191 – Performance class 2
A190 – Performance class 1
Shielding and shell finish
A197 – shell with pure tin, matt, (socket connector only)
K87 – shielding with grounding indents.
Pure tin, matt, (pin connector only)
Modification
F204 – supplied with strain relief
Contact finishes/Performance class
without code – performance class 3 (50 mating cycles) is standard version of Speedy D
A191 – performance class 2 (200 mating cycles)
A190 – performance class 1 (500 mating cycles)
12
16 16
,2
2221
,8
5,
59
-0
,4
ø1,2±0,02
ø1,2+0.1
B C
A
D